SAN FRANGISGCO PRIDE.

San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committee, Inc.

GENERAL MEMBER MEETING

February 10, 2021
Being Produced Remotely

AGENDA

A. Standing Iltems (10 mins)
a. Welcome & Check In
i. Called to Order at:
i. Welcome:
iii. In Attendance:

b. Appointment of Timekeeper, Vibe Watcher & Stack Monitor
i. Timekeeper:
i. Vibe Watcher:
iii. Stack Monitor:

c. Read Mission Statement, Financial Protocol, and Land Acknowledgement
i. Mission Statement read by:
ii. Financial Protocol read by:

ii. Land Acknowledgement (as of January 28, 2021) read by:

B. Formal Business (45 mins)
a. Agency Update (10 mins)
b. Community Grand Marshal Suggestions Closing (5 mins)
See Attachment A for Criteria and Suggestions to Date; Attachment B for Past Grand Marshals
Please submit via the Wufoo form Community Grand Marshal Suggestions
c. Community Affairs Committee Report (15 mins)
Open Discussion (15 mins)

C. Public Comment (10 mins, limit to 1 comment per person, 5 comments total)
D. In Memoriam (5 mins)

E. Adjournment
1. Timestamp:

Estimated Time: 70 minutes
Next Meeting: March 10th, 2021, Member Meeting
Black History Month during February!

Please donate to Tenderloin Tessie if you can! https://www.tenderlointessie.com/
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SAN FRANGISGCO PRIDE.

San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committee, Inc.

ATTACHMENT A
COMMUNITY GRAND MARSHAL CRITERIA AND TIMELINE

Qualifications /Criteria

A. The Community Grand Marshals shall be local heroes who have contributed in large part to the SF Bay

Area LGBTQ community, or, as openly gay LGBTQ, contributed in large part to society at large.

1. “Local heroes” shall be defined as individuals currently and primarily living in the nine-county

Bay Area: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara, Solano,

and Sonoma counties.

2. “Primarily living in the nine-county Bay Area...” shall be defined as the individual residing in one

of the nine Bay Area counties for at least 6.5 months of the calendar year.

B. The Organizational Grand Marshal shall be a nonprofit organization, following the same geographical

criteria as individual Community Grand Marshals.

C. The Lifetime Achievement Grand Marshal shall follow the criteria of the Community Grand Marshal,

with the addition of having their contribution to the LGBTQ community being both significant and having

spanned many years.

TIMELINE:

January Member Meeting: Suggestions opened

February Member Meeting: Suggestions closed, Board whittles list to 10-person/5 organization slate
Within 7 days public ballot is posted and opened for voting

March Member Meeting Public poll ballot results announced, Member voting opened for 7 days

April Member Meeting Member ballot result announced, Board selections announced, full slate

released to media

SUGESTIONS TO DATE:

(These are NOT to be shared outside of this meeting, as this is not the final list, nor will all these suggestions be

chosen for the ballot. Do NOT contact them directly yourself about being suggested for community grand marshal.)

INDIVIDUALS

Mark Bieschke

Joe D’Alessandro

Claire Farley

Nick Gorton

Akira Jackson

Angelique Mahan

Sister Dana Van Iniquity (AKA Dennis McMillan)
Toni Newman

Michael Pappas

Darryl Pelletier
Morey Riordan
Nicole Santamaria
Karyn Skultety
George Smith I
Manny Yekutiel

ORGANIZATIONS
Krewe De Kinque
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SAN FRANGISCGO PRIDE

San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committee,

ATTACHMENT B
SAN FRANCISCO

PRIDE

13 Reasons Why Cast
Aaron Belkin, Dr.
ACLU of NorCal

Alan Selby, Daddy
Alan Cumming

Alec Mapa

Aleem Raja

Alex Newell

Alex U. Inn

Ali Marrero Calderon
Alice Walker

Alicia Garza

All Past Community GMs
Alvin Baum

Amy Sueyoshi
Andrea Shorter

Angie Fa
Anthany Wayne
APIENC (AP Equality NorCal)
Ana sa'id
Amistead Maupin
Audreyjoseph
Backstreet Boys
BAATS
Barmey Frank
Barry Saiff
Bay Area Youth Summit
BeBe Sweetbriar
Belo Cipriani
Betty Sullivan, Dr.
Bill Beasl
Bilke Cooper, Ms
Billy Curtis
Blackberri
#BlackLiveshatter
Bob Haas
Brett Andrews
Brett Andrews
Brian Basinger
Brian Busta
Brooke Oliver
Bruce Cohen, MILK Movie
Bruce Vilanch
Calperniaaddams
Calvin Gipson
Candace Gingrich
CarmenCafrera
Carol Queen, Dr.
Carol Queen, Dr.
Carole Nigden
Carolyn Laub
Carolyn Wysinger
Cassandra Cass, Strut
Ceal Williams, Rev.
Ceallia Chung
Charo
Chaz Bono
(CHEER SF
Chelsea Manning
Cheryl Dunye
Cheyenne Jackson
Chili D
China Silk
Chas Cames
Chastina Remington
Christepher Senyonjo, Bish.
Chastopher Lee
Cleve Jones
Clorss Leachman
Cnstal Veronika
Cnsty Chung
Crystal Jang
Cyndi Lauper
Cynthia Goldstein
Dan Nicoletta, MILK Movie
Dan Choi, Lt
Danielle Castra
Darryl Stephens
Davina Kotulski
Deana Dawn
Del Martin
Dennis Peron
Dolores Caruthers
Donna Personna
Donna Sachet
Dossie Easton
Dot Janes
Drago Renteria
Duane Cramer
Duane Poe
Dustin Lance Black
E). Johnson, It

2
El/La Para Translatina
Ellot Blackstone, Sqt
Eric Alva
Eric Alva
Enick Arguello
Esera Tuaolo
Esther Lee
Evan Wolfson
Evan Low
Fair Education Act Coal
Felicia Elizondo
Felicia Elizondo
Frank Woo
Fresh! White
Gabby Rvera
Gary Virginia
Gary Wy

Gavin Grimm

Gavin Newsom, Mayor
Gay Asian Pacific Alhance
Georgina Beyer

HISTORICAL GRAND MARSHAL AND HONOREE LIST

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
QOrganizational

Honorary

Celebrity

Celebrity

Honorary

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Honoree

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Grand Marshal

Celebrity Guest
Organizational

Awardee

Celebrity

Awardee

Celebrity

Awardee

Celebrity Guest

Honorary

Organizational

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Organizational

Honoree

Honorary

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Celebrity

Celebrity

Celebrity Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Honorar

Community Grand Marshal
Honorar

Awardee

Celebrity Guest

Lfetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest

Celebrity

Organizational

Honorary

Awardee

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Celebrity

Honoree

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Honorary

Celebrity

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Celebrity

Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Celebrity Guest

Celebrity Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Ufetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Honoree

Honorary

Lifetime Achievement
Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Organizational

Honorary

Gilbert Baker

GLBT Historical Soc. & Mus.
Graham Norton
Graylin K. Thorton
Gus Van Sant

Gwen Smith
Harmilton, Cast of
Hank Wilson

Happy Hyder

Harry it

Harry Britt

Harry Hay

Heklina

Heklina

Helen Zia

Holly Near

Honey Labrador
Hoover Lee

Howard Rosenman, MILK
Howard Wallace

1an McKellen, Sit
llene Chaiken

llene Chaken
Immigration Equality
James Hormel, Amb.¢
James Broughton
James Hormel, Amb.
Jane Spahv, Rev/ Dr.
Janet Mack

Janetta Johnson

Jay Mercado
JCJones

Jennifer Beaks
Jennifer Orthwein
Jeremy Valdez

Jerry Goldstein

Jesse Costello-Good
Jewelle Gomez
Jewtyes Gutierrez
Jim Obergefell

Joan Benoit

Joanie Juster

Joanne Keatley

Joe Hawkins

Joey Cain

John Manzon-Santas
John Lewis

John Newsome

José & Luis Xiravaganza
José Julio Sarria

José Julio Sarria

Juan Hernandez
Juanita MORE!

Judy Grahn

Judy Dlugacz

Julia & Sam Thoron
Julius Turman
Kamala Harris

Karen Oliveto, Rev.
Kate Kendell

Kate Kendell

Kate Raphael
Kathleen McGuire, D
Keith Meinhold
Kenneth Monterro
Kent Khounsombath
Kevin Schaub

Kim Corsafo

Kin Folkz

Kessten Beck

Ladies of Transcendent
Lakisha Hoffman
Lance Toma

Lancy Woo

Lani Ka'ahamanu
Larry Brinkin

Larry Yang

Laura Espinoza
Lawrence Wong
Leffew Family

Lenn Keller

Lenny Broberg

Leshe Jordan

LGBT Asylum Project
Lisa Chun

Lynn Breedlove
Lyon-Martin Health Services
Mabel Teng

Magqi Rubenstein, Dr.
Mama Sandy Reinhardt
Marcy Adelman, Dr.
Marga Gomez
Margaret Cho
Margaret Cho

Margo Rila

Maria Zamudio
Manna Gatto

Mario Benton
Marion Abdullah
Mark Leno

Marlena

Marlon Riggs
Marmage Equality CA
Marvin Burfows
Mary Midgett

Mary Dunlap

Mary "Brownie” Rathbun
Melanie Nathan
Melissa King, Chef
Mercedez Munro

Mia “Tu Mutch” Satya
Michael Feinstein
Michael K. Williams

Midon
Niguel Bustos

2012
2011
2004
2011
2008
2004
2017
2003
2004
2015
1986
1999
2003
2004
2009
1987
2006
2002
2009
2004
2002
2005
2009
2004
2010
1987
2005
2020
2014
2016
2009
2012
2006
2018
2011
2015
1997
2018
2014
2015
2008
2016
2004
2009
2008
2003
2007
2007
2018
1995
2005
1985
2005
2014
2015
2015
2008
2013
2004
2004
2018
2004
2006
1993
2013
1997
2004
1996
2018
2019
2016
2011
2020
2006
1994
2003
2016
2007
2003
2013
2020
2004
2008
2020
2002
2003
2019
2004
1992
2001
2017
2003
2000
2008
2003
2017
2003
2013
2006
2001
2013
1993
2003
2008
2015
1986
1997
2014
2016
2016
2016
2013
2016
2004
2008

Awardee

Organizational (Local)
Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Honorary

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Grand Marshal

Grand Marshal

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Honorary

Celebrity

Celebrity

Celebrity

Organizational

Lfetime Achievement
Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest

Celebrity

Celebrity

Awardee

Celebrity Guest

Awardee

Grand Marshal

Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Grand Marshal

Lifetime Achievement
Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Honorary

Honoree

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Honorary

Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest

Celebrity

Celebrity Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Awardee

Lifetime Achievement
Honorary

Celebrity Guest
Organizational

Honorary

Honorary

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Lifetime Achievement
Celebrity

Celebrity

Celebrity Guest

Honorary

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Grand Marshal
Organizational

Community Grand Marshal
Await

Grand Marshal

Grand Marshal

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Celebrity Guest

Celebrity

Honorary

Honorary

Mike Shriver

Mike Wong

Miss Major Griffin-Gracy
Mitcho Thompson
Molly McKay

Monda Guerra

Monica Helms
Morningstar Vancil

Mrs. Vefa Newman
NAACP (€A Lacal Branch)
NOR

NIA Collective

Noah's Ark Cast

0lga Talamante
Qlympia Dukakis
ongina

aur Lady )

orange s the New Black Cast
Page Hodel

Pamela Peniston

Pat Norman

Patrick Carney

Peqgy Moore

Penny Nixon, Df. Rev.
Perry Lang

PAWS

PFLAG

Phyllis Lyon

Prancing Elites
Prathiba Parmar

Rahn Fudge

Rainbow World Fund
Randy Burns

Randy Harmison

Raven Light

Ray Tilten

Rebecca Prozan
Reichen Lehmkuhl
Richmond Ermet Aid Found.
Rick Welts

Rita Rockett

Robert Haaland

Robert Jobe

Rabert Wilkams

Rabert Bemardo
Robert Haaland
Roberta Kaplan

Rager Ross Williams
Roland Strngfellow, Rev.
Ran Wong

Ross Mathews

Sabeina Sojournes

Sal Hopkins

Sal Rosselli

Sally Miller Gearhart
Sampson McCarmick
SF L/G Freedom Band
SF Gay Men's Chorus
SF LGBT Comm. Center
Sarah Silverman
Shannon Minter
Shannon Minter
Sharon Gless

Sharan McNight

Shaun Haines

Shawna Virago

Shirley Tan

Silas Howiard

Sister Roma

sisters of Per. Indulgence
snatch

Soni Wolf

StormMiguel Florez
Stuart Gaffney

Stuart hilk

Subhi Nahas

Suszn Leal

susie Bright

Suzie Wang, Empress
Tabatha Coffey

Tales of the City Cast, Netflo:
Ted Malvenna, Dr.
Teresa Sparks

Terry Beswick

Tefry Person-Harms
Therese “Terry” Stewart
Thamas Roberts

Tina Philips

Tita Aida/Nikki Calma
Tom Taylor

Tom Ammiana

Tom Nolan

Tommi Avicolli Mecca
Tony Koester, Lea. Daddy
Trans March
Transgender Law Center
Trauma Flintstone
Trevor Hailey

Trevor Project

Troy Perry, Rev
Veronika Fimbres

Vicki Marlene

Victona Kolakowski
VIDA Cast, STARZ

Vinge Crisostomo

W. Kamau Bell

When We Rise Cast
WICKED Cast

William Johnson, Rev. Dr.
Willie L. Brown, Jr, Hon.
Yigit Pura, Chef

Yvette Flunder, Bishop
oe Dunning

2016
2020
2014
2004
2009
2013
2015
2012
2019
2009
2017
2019
2007
2012
20m
2009
2018
2017
2007
2018
2007
2015
2005
2005
2013
2005
1999
2000
2014
1995
2003
2007
2005
2016
2003
2004
2012
2006
2019
2015
1986
2004
2003
2004
2006
2007
2014
2013
20m
20m
2014
1997
2003
2006
2016
2019
2018
2017
2002
2012
2008
2009
2002
1986
2018
2002
2009
2018
2012
2001
2003
2018
2020
2007
2008
2017
2002
20m
2004
2013
2019
2014
2008
2020
2003
20m
2013
2008
2015
2015
2000
2004
2014
2004
2014
2015
2008
2004
201
2004
2013
2003
20m
2019
2019
2020
2017
2009
1997
2012
20m
20m
2010

Lifetime Achievement
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty Guest

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Ccommunity Grand Marshal
Organizational

Awardee

Honoree

Celebnty

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Celebnty Guest

Celebnty

Celebnty

Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Lifetime Achievement
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Organizational
Organizational

Community Grand Marshal
Spedial Guests

Grand Marshal

Honorary

Organizational

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty Guest

Honorary

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Honoree

Celebnty

Grand Marshal

Honodary

Honorary

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Celebnty

Community Grand Marshal
Honodary

Celebnty

Grand Marshal

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Awardee

Organizational
Organizational
Organizational

Celebrity

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Grand Marshal

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty Guest

Celebty Guest
Community Grand Marshal
Organizational

Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Honorary

Celebnty

Celebnty

Awardee

Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Honorary

Awardee

Awardee

Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Community Grand Marshal
Honorary

Organizational
Organizational

Honorary

Honorary

Organizational (National)
Lifetime Achievement
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Community Grand Marshal
Community Grand Marshal
Celebnty

Celebnty Guest

Grand Marshal

Lifetime Achievement
Celebnty

Lifetime Achievement
Celebnty

Inc.
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SAN FRANGISGCO PRIDE.

San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committee, Inc.

Mission Statement
The mission of the San Francisco Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender Pride Celebration Committee is to educate the
world, commemorate our heritage, celebrate our culture, and liberate our people.

Financial Protocol

No expenditure can be incurred without going through the Executive Director in advance. This includes reimbursement
of expenses outside of the set guidelines. If you expect to have an expenditure, prior approval must be sought from

the Executive Director as soon as possible. Procedures exist and checks, and balances are in place to ensure that all
expenditures go through a proper approval process with the Board. All expenditures are accounted for during the annual
budgeting and audit process.

Public Comment

The public comment portion of the meeting is an opportunity for those with no say in the formulation of the agenda
(i.e., those who are not members) to speak during the meeting. Public comment is offered in a spirit of open
communication and the organization being receptive to new ideas and constructive suggestions. The Chair of the
meeting may adopt a flexible approach in allowing public comment but will not tolerate personal attacks and/or
indecorous behavior.

Land Acknowledgement Statement (as of January 28, 20217)
We at San Francisco Pride acknowledge that we are meeting on the unceded ancestral homeland of the Ramaytush

Ohlone peoples, the original inhabitants of the San Francisco Peninsula.

Meeting Behavior Policy
Applying to anyone and everyone who attends meetings of the Corporation, this policy is designed to give guidance to
those attending meetings of the Corporation as to what standards of behavior are required and what is unacceptable.

In order to conduct its business in a mature and respectful manner it is essential that those attending meetings of the
Corporation adhere to the process and do not engage in disruption of the meeting. Behavior should show respect for
1. The process
2. The Chair
3. Anyone present
4. Any member, director, staff, or volunteer of the Corporation

If a person or group of persons disrupt a meeting and ignores two warnings given them by the Chair at that meeting,
they will be removed by the sergeant-at-arms, for the purpose of being given an opportunity to calm down. Such person
or persons may rejoin the meeting later, but if they continue to be disruptive, then upon being given a third warning by
the Chair, they will be removed by the sergeant-at-arms from the meeting; not allowed to rejoin the meeting; and have
their membership of the Corporation (in the event that they are members) suspended, pending a hearing by the
Community Affairs Committee; and possible expulsion as a member.

Anyone present at any meeting shall have the power to call for a three second silence to help calm a tense situation.

A Sergeant-at-Arms shall be appointed at every meeting, and in default, shall be the Vice President of the organization.
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